
USFS Chainsaw and Crosscut Saw Program

• Maintaining access
to USFS Lands and 
responding to all 
risk incidents by 
focusing on well-
trained sawyers, 
field preparedness, 
and safety.



Saw Program Roles and Responsibilities

•Manage the National Saw Program

•Educate and improve skillsets of our 
employees, volunteers, partners.

•Analyze near misses, accidents and fatalities 
to improve safety.

•Support Disaster recovery response.

Regional Program Managers



4 Sawyer Certification Levels 
Certification Levels 

C-Sawyer Evaluator = SME

C-Sawyer = Expert

B-Sawyer = Intermediate

A-Sawyer = Apprentice



Zone Saw Program Coordinators

R6
Aaron Pedersen
aaron.pedersen@usda.gov  

R3
Kerry Wood (POC-Point of Contact)
kerry.wood@usda.gov 

R8/9
Dan McLaughlin

daniel.mcLaughlin@usda.gov 

R4
Brian Burbridge
brian.burbridge@usda.gov 

R1 
Adam Washebek
adam.j.washebek@usda.gov 

R2
Brian Teets
brian.teets@usda.gov 

R5
Jason Murieen
jason.murieen@usda.gov 

Learn more on the National Saw Program SharePoint page.

R10 
Seth Roseberry 
seth.roseberry@usda.gov  

mailto:aaron.pedersen@usda.gov
mailto:kerry.wood@usda.gov
mailto:daniel.mcLaughlin@usda.gov
mailto:brian.burbridge@usda.gov
mailto:adam.j.washebek@usda.gov
mailto:brian.teets@usda.gov
mailto:jason.murieen@usda.gov
https://usdagcc.sharepoint.com/sites/fs-nfs-ntprg/SitePages/Chainsaw-&-Cross-Cut-Saw.aspx
mailto:seth.roseberry@usda.gov


USFS Saw Program
About 20,000 Sawyers Under FSM 2358
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USFS Saw Program
About 20,000 Sawyers Under FSM 2358
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Fireline Qualification 
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Have Fire Quals
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USFS Saw Program
About 20,000 Sawyers Under FSM 2358

45%

45%

7%

3%

Sawyers By Certification

A-Sawyer

B-Sawyer

C-Sawyer

C-Evaluator



• USFS Program areas supported by the saw program:

– Safety, Fire, Trails, Recreation, Wilderness, Biologists, 
Roads, Engineering, + All partner/cooperator organizations and all 
USFS Volunteers.

• BCHA Public Lands 2024 Statistics

– 13,214 Total Trail Miles Cleared

– 208,228 Total Volunteer Hours

• Roughly 75% on NFS Lands

“Keeping Trails Open For All”
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